

**RFA No. 437 of 2015**

10.12.2015 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Admit.

Connect with RFA No. 432 of 2015.

**CMP No. 11605 of 2015**

The application is not pressed at this stage.

Hence, dismissed as not pressed.

**(Rajiv Sharma),  
Judge**

**December 10, 2015**  
(Kalpana)