

**RFA No. 437 of 2015**

**23.10.2019** Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G., with Ms. Svaneel Jaswal and Mr. Narinder Singh Thakur, Dy. A.Gs., for respondents No. 2 and 3.

**CMP No. 10801 of 2019**

Heard. The sole applicant/claimant has filed this application for release of the amount. In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, let a sum of Rs.19,00,000/- in lumpsum be released in favour of the applicant/claimant by remitting the same to his bank account, the details whereof, have been given in para-5 of the application. Application stands disposed of.

**23<sup>rd</sup> October, 2019.**  
(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**